FORM PTO-1595 VIA FACSIMILE (2 PAGES) CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 Rev. 1/7/07

Docket No.: PU070294

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PA	TENT'S ONLY				
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
* Name + Francisco to SEV (188):	Name; THOMSON Licensing				
THANABALAN THAVITTUPITCHAI PAUL	Internal Address:				
JOHN ALAN GERVAIS	Illetile valares.				
YIAOWÉI XÚ					
Additional name(s) of X No	Street: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo				
conveying party(ies)	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France				
attached:	k-27100 Domogo 2				
3. Nature of convenance:					
X Assignment Merger					
X Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement	X No				
Other 2009 respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached?				
Execution Date: March 7, 6 and 7, 2008, respectively					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the patents of the	the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): US 12/012,064	B. Patent No.(S)				
A. Patent Appropried No.(3). 45 12 41-91					
	1				
Yes	No X				
Additional numbers attached? Yes					
2 where covered the	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS	7. Total Ree (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Name: JOSEPH J. LARS Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	/ /, Total de (s)				
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
IIIOMBON BIOZI	Authorized to be charged to deposit				
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number: 07-0832				
<u> </u>	07-0032				
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	(O) CDD 1/				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corn 	ect and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.					
copy of the original determine	1 /-				
OIV					
JEFFREY D. HALE Signature - Reg. N					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	and document 2				
	41111177				
DO NO	DETACH THIS PORTION				
DV .10					
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:					
	Assignment Recordation Services				
Mail Stop A	Assignment sector dation of the control of the cont				
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450					
Alexa	ndria, Virginia 22313-1450				
and the state of the same and the state of t	30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shoet to sample the sample cover s	30 minutes per document to be recorded, mounting this for U.S. Patent and Trademark heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project				
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover so Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and 200603	id to the Office of Management and Budget, raperwork Reddention 1 10,444				
(0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.					
(0001-0011).					

PATENT REEL: 020729 FRAME: 0453 Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU070294

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Thereby decises that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor's named below) or one of									named below) of the
described in an Application for Patient filled onservey_1, 288	l ber	ohy declaré i	hat I am the sole inve	ntor (If only one inven	tor is named below	w) or one c	f 3 joint thire	SNIGIS (II PIUI EI II VAINGIS SIL	5
described in an Application for Petern filled on January 21, 2008 uncore Settle No. 12012.004 and described in the Ne Section Section No. 12012.004 and described in the Ne Section Section No. 12012.004 and described in the Ne Section Section No. 12012.004 and described in the Ne Section Section No. 12012.004 and settle above, executed by two on event with the country of Francis and countries of Francis Section of the Assignment/agreement. The revinable consideration received. In the heady will assign and sense to The Month Out LEGISING. a composition duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns my common of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns of the profession of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns of the profession of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns of the profession of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns of the Profession of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns of the Profession of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns of the Profession of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns of the Profession of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns of the Profession of the Country of Francis is successor, and assigns of the Profession of the Country of Francis is successor, assigns and profession of the	inventions rel	lating to SY	STEMS AND METHO	DS FOR DYNAMIC	ALLY REPORTING	G A BOOT	PROCESS IN CONT		
described in an Application for Parkin revenue of ministers of ministers by filing design and samil number of by the Docketh Number initied above, executed by the Docketh Number initied above, executed by the Docketh Number initied above, executed by the Docketh Number initied and provided and the provided of the Saspinners (Application of the Assignment/Agreement. For visible consideration received, I hereby similar point and the provided consideration received. I hereby similar point in the country of France, it is successors, and interiors are interested and it durant and the provided of the Country of France, it is successors, and interiors and only the provided of the Country of France, it is successor, destinate or convenient for security of France, it is successor, destinate or convenient for security of France, it is successor, destinate or convenient for security of France, it is successor, destinate or convenient for security of France, it is successor, destinate or convenient for security of France (Institute of Provided Country of France, it is successor, destinate or convenient for security of France, it is successor, destinate or convenient for security of France (Institute of Provided Provided Country of Provided Country of France (Institute of Provided Provided Country of Provided Provided Provided Country of Provided Provi						I NI	12/012 064	and described in t	he file associated Mini
Doublet NoPubrige34	described in	an Applicatio	n for Patent filed on	January 31, 2008	unde	er aeriai iv Ad carial t	number or by the Dock	et Number listed above, exe	scuted by me on even
Isothorize and employed name, in any and all countries and to make and claim of any spicial control between the control of the	date with My For the country of and all Lette I ag do all acts w and for vest I a corporation corporation	rexecution of valuable color France, its reaction that, who which may be ing title that I was and at its and at its aveca or nomin	in in assignment Aye in a sideration received. It is successors, and assist it may be granted then an equested, I will, who necessary, desirable to in said corporation, will communicate to suppose will testify in these, to obtain or enfo	hereby sell, assign a gns my entire right, the afor, and any divisions thout charge to said of or convenient for set its successors, assign and corporation or its any legal proceeding toe proper protection	and transfer to TH lite and interest, for s, continuations, re- corporation but at it curing and maintain as or nominees, s representatives as, and generally for said inventions	OMSON L or all count elssues an its expense ining pater any facts do everyth in any an ines, to ma	ICENSING, a corporal ties in and to sald inved dextensions thereof. sign all papers, take ts or other forms of pro- known to me respect ling possible to ald sa did countries. ke application for pate ke application for pate	all rightful oaths, make all rights are all rightful oaths, make all rights of the control of th	id privileges under any ghtful declarations and in any and all countries the requested by said ors, assigns and legal on for said inventions if for said inventions filed.
Inventor (1) Thanabalan Thavittupitchai Paul (Type or Print) Post Office Address 12765 Crescent Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032 US 1st Witness Pine CH Ambray Angray Ang	its or their of their of their or their	uthorize and own name, of m. the benefi forth be subs tereby conse I in any coun er protection	empower saw corporers in my/our name, in an tof the right of priority tituted for it, and to invent that a copy of this attry for any purpose an for said inventions.	ny and all countries a provided by the inter- roke and claim such re- ssignment shall be de d more particularly in and to claim the afor precition which may he	nd to invoke and c national Convention ight of priority with semed a full legal; i proof of the right resald benefits of lenceforth be subs	cialm for an on for the li- cout further and formal of the salo the right of thursed for	y application for paterior protection of industrial written or oral authoriz equivalent of any assi corporation or its suc of priority provided by it.	ration from me. gnment, consent to file or lik cessors, assigns or nomine the International Conventional to the hest of my knowle	te document which ma es to apply for patent o on for the Protection o
Inventor (1) Thanabalan Thavittupitchai Paul (Signature in Full. No Initials.) Post Office Address 12765 Crescent Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032 US 1st Witness DINECH AMBRAY ANCSUMRAN (Signature in Full. No Initials.) 2ndWitness SENTHL S PATHRAKAL! (Signature in Full. No Initials.) Signed at 1/3 33 7 7 7 (C+ Carmel TN Yto Pate (Signature in Full. No Initials.) Inventor (2) John Alan Gervais (Type or Print) Post Office Address 11368 Royal Court, Carmel, Indiana 48032 US 1st Witness (Type or Print) Signed at Indiana Apolis, Indiana Date Mar. 7, 200 S Inventor (3) Xiaowei Xu (Type or Print) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Scott Klappenstein (Signature in Full. No Initials.) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Scott Klappenstein (Signature in Full. No Initials.)	Şi	gn ed at	\mathcal{I}_n	dianapolis	.,INDIANA	Date	<u>Maxc</u>	h 07,2008	
Post Office Address 12765 Crescent Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032 US 1st Witness DWECH Am Bray and Stuffran (Type or Print) 2ndWitness SENTHIL S PATHRAKAL! (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at 117 337 70 70 (Ch. Carmel, Indiana 46032 US) Inventor (2) John Alan Gervals (Type or Print) Post Office Address 11388 Royal Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032 US (Type or Print) Signed at Indiana Apolis, Indiana Inventor (3) Xiaowei Xu (Type or Print) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Cott Klaptenstein Type or Print) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	In	ventor (1)	Thanabala	•			(Signature in Full.	No initials.)	
2ndWitness SENTHIL S PATHRAKAL! (Type or Print) Signed at 1/3 33 120 y (C+ Carnel IN Yto Pate Inventor (2) John Alan Gervais (Type or Print) Post Office Address 11388 Royal Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032 US (Type or Print) 2ndWitness (Type or Print) Signed at Indianapolis, Indiana Date Inventor (3) Xiaowei Xu (Type or Print) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Signed at Indiana 1342 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Signed Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US Signeture in Full. No initials.) Signeture in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)			ost Office Address			armel,	ndiana 4603 <u>2 L</u>	JS	
2ndWitness SENTHIL S PATHRAKAL! (Type or Print) Signed at 1/3 33 120 y (C+ Carnel IN Yto Pate Inventor (2) John Alan Gervais (Type or Print) Post Office Address 11388 Royal Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032 US (Type or Print) 2ndWitness (Type or Print) Signed at Indianapolis, Indiana Date Inventor (3) Xiaowei Xu (Type or Print) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Signed at Indiana 1342 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Signed Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US Signeture in Full. No initials.) Signeture in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	1st	Witness ${\cal J}$	OWECH Arr	BRAVANE	WARAN		Spending to Full.	Nto initials.)	
Signed at 117 P3 P3 P4 CA CA CA CA CA CA PART MAN Date CA PART POIL No initials.) Inventor (2) John Alan Gervais (Type or Print) Post Office Address 11388 Royal Court, Carmel, Indiana 46082 US 1st Witness (Type or Print) ZndWitness (Type or Print) Signed at Inclinary Indiana Date Mar. 7, 2005 Inventor (3) Xiaowei Xu (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Scott Klaptenstein (Signapure in Full. No initials.)	1		SENTHIL (Type or Print)	<u>S PATHR</u>	<u>AKALI</u>		(Signature In Full.		
Type or Print) Post Office Address 11388 Royal Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032 US 1st Witness (Type or Print) Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Indiana polis, Indiana Date Inventor (3) Xiaowei Xu (Type or Print) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Cott Klaptenstein (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	5	Signed at	11388120	ralet Ca	/~e(IN 46	Date کری	March	11 Mar	
1st Witness (Type or Print) 2ndWitness (Type or Print) Signed at Indianapolis Indiana Date Mar. 7, 2005 Inventor (3) Xiaowei Xu (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness (Type or Print) Signature in Full. No initials.)		nventör (2)	John Alar (Type or Print)	Ge <u>rvais</u>			CSignature in Full	. No initials.)	
1st Witness (Type or Print) 2ndWitness (Type or Print) Signed at Indianapolis Indiana Date Mar. 7, 2005 Inventor (3) Xiaowei Xu (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness (Type or Print) Signature in Full. No initials.)	}		Post Office Address	11388 Rova	al Court, Carr	mel <u>, Ind</u>	iana 460 32 US		
Signed at // Company / Com	1:		SLUWO				(Signature)in Fol	I. No initials.)	
Inventor (3) Xiaowei Xu	2	ndWitness			ijan _		(Signature In Ful	II. No initiales	
(Type or Print) Post Office Address 13142 Hazelwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 US 1st Witness Scott Klapfengfein Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)		Signed at	Indian	apolis, L	ndiana _	Date -	_ Mar	7, 2008	
1st Witness Scott Klapfengtein Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Ond Witness Signature in Full. No initials.)		Inventor (3))		-	,		
(Type or Print) (Type or Print) (Type or Print) (Type or Print)			Post Office Address	1 <u>3142 Haz</u>	relwood <u>Drive</u>	e <u>, Carm</u>	el, Indiana 4603	33 US	
2ndWitness DEVE TRUE (Signature in Full. No Initials.)		lst Wilness	Scott K Type or Prin	1)		-	Signature in Fi	ull. No Initials.)	
		2ndWitness		TRUE			(Signature in F	ull. No initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/17/2007